
THE SPOTNICKS - DISKOGRAFI (Discography)
Finland
1. Singlar (Singles)

Karusell
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

KFF 464 (a) ####

Havah Nagila utan kör och stråkar.
(Havah Nagila withour choir and strings)

The Spotnicks - Havah Nagila/Johnny Guitar Singel 1963

HAVAH NAGILA 1AVersion: 1962 Utan kör och stråkar
(Without chorus and strings)

Hava Nagila, Hava Naglia, Hava Naguila, 
Israeli Dance

JOHNNY GUITAR 1AVersion: 1962Johny Guitar

########

KFF 464 (b) ####

Havah Nagila med kör och stråkar.
(Havah Nagila with choir and strings)

The Spotnicks - Havah Nagila/Johnny Guitar Singel 1963

HAVAH NAGILA 1BVersion: 1962 Med kör och stråkar
(With choir and strings)

Hava Naguila

JOHNNY GUITAR 1AVersion: 1962Johny Guitar

########

KFF 498 ####The Spotnicks - Amapola/Dark Eyes Singel 1963

AMAPOLA  1Version: 1962Hully Gully

DARK EYES 1962Ojos Negros, Black Eyes

########



KFF 510 ####The Spotnicks - Just Listen To My Heart/Pony 
Express

Singel 1963

JUST LISTEN TO MY HEART 1Version: 1962

PONY EXPRESS 1Version: 1962Ponny Express

########

KFF 542 ####The Spotnicks - Git It/Spanish Gypsy Dance Singel 1963

GIT IT 1963

SPANISH GYPSY DANCE 1Version: 1963Espana Cani, Danza Gitana Española, 
Danza Española

########



Philips
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

340 568 PF ##The Feenades - Theme From 
Leningrad/Kontiki

Singel 1961

KONTIKI 1960Kon Tiki

THEME FROM LENINGRAD 1960

#####

######

340 627 PF ##The Feenades - Ajomies/Two Guitars Singel 1961

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

TWO GUITARS 1960Kaksi Kiitara, The Guitares

#####

######

3. LP-skivor (LPs)



Castle Records
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

CALP 1 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Rautalankamuistoja 2xLP 1989

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

KONTIKI 1960Kon Tiki

THEME FROM LENINGRAD 1960

########

Dojo Records
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

DOJLP 5006 ####

The Spotnicks + andra artister/other artists

Uusi Tähtisade LP 1987

DARK EYES 1962Ojos Negros, Black Eyes

JOHNNY GUITAR 1AVersion: 1962Johny Guitar

########

Finnlevy
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

FL 1500-1501 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Finnish Graffiti 2xLP 1979

THEME FROM LENINGRAD 1960

########



Kaktus
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

KAKLP 4 ####

The Spotnicks + andra artister/other artists

Johnny Guitar - Classic Guitar Greats 2xLP 1986

GHOSTRIDERS IN THE SKY 1Version: 1960Geister Reiter, Ghost Riders In The Sky

JOHNNY GUITAR 1AVersion: 1962Johny Guitar

########



KAKLP 6 ###The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic guitar greats 2xLP 1986

AMAPOLA  1Version: 1962Hully Gully

BLUE BLUE DAY 1AVersion: 1963

COMME ÇI COMME ÇA 1AVersion: 1963Sur L'Pont D'Avingnon

DARK EYES 1962Ojos Negros, Black Eyes

GHOSTRIDERS IN THE SKY 2Version: 1980Ghost Riders In The Sky

HAPPY GUITAR 1AVersion: 1963Happy Mandolin

HAPPY HENRIK'S POLKA 1962Happy Henrics Polka

HIGHFLYIN' SCOTSMAN 2Version: 1962Highflying Scotsman, High Flying 
Scotsman

HOT TODDY 1Version: 1963

I'M GOING HOME (To See My Baby) 1962I'm Going Home

JOEY'S SONG 1963Joye's Song

JOHNNY GUITAR 1AVersion: 1962Johny Guitar

JUST LISTEN TO MY HEART 1Version: 1962

LAST DATE 1Version: 1963

LAST SPACE TRAIN 1AVersion: 1963The Last Space Train, Le Dernier Train De 
L'Espace, Empty Train, The Last Train In 
The Sky

MANCHURIAN BEAT 1Version: 1982Manschurian Beat

MOONSHOT 2Version: 1962

MY OLD KENTUCKY HOME 2Version: 1962

NIGHTCAP 1962Night Cap

NO YAGA DAGA BLUES 1962

OL' MAN RIVER 2Version: 1962Old Man River

OLD FAITHFUL 2Version: 1977

ORANGE BLOSSOM SPECIAL 1AVersion: 1961Capullo De Naranja, Orange Blossom

PONY EXPRESS 1Version: 1962Ponny Express

SABELINE 1964Summer In Sweden

SAY MAMA 1AVersion: 1963

SKINTOPS BLUES 1963Skintop Blues

THE ROCKET MAN 1Version: 1961Rocket Man, Locket Man

THE SPOTNICKS THEME 2AVersion: 1962Spotnicks, The Spotnicks

THUNDERNEST 2Version: 1962

TRAMBONE 1962Trombone

WESTERN GUITAR 1AVersion: 1962

######



Rytmi
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

RLP 8084 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Kitara-Konserti 25 LP 1963

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

########

Safir
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

SAFLP 2017 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Kitarat Soi - Rautalankamusiikin Parhaat 2xLP 1988

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

########

SAFLP 2039 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Kitarat Soi 2 - Rautalankamusiikin Parhaat 2xLP 1990

THEME FROM LENINGRAD 1960

########



Valitut Palat
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

V 86003 VV ####

The Spotnicks + andra artister/other artists

Havah Nagila; versionen ej verifierad (version not verified)

Kultainen 60 Luku - 76 Alkuperäistä 
Listasuosikkia

6xLP 1987

HAVAH NAGILA 1AVersion: 1962 Utan kör och stråkar
(Without chorus and strings)

Hava Nagila, Hava Naglia, Hava Naguila, 
Israeli Dance

########

4. CD-skivor (CDs)

Fazer Records
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

3984-22105-2 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Rautalanka klassikot CD 1998

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

THEME FROM LENINGRAD 1960

########

3984-24727-2 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Rautalankaklassikot 2 - Muurari CD 1998

TWO GUITARS 1960Kaksi Kiitara, The Guitares

########



3984-27378-2 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Kultainen 60-luku 2xCD 1999

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

THEME FROM LENINGRAD 1960

########

Finnlevy
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

MCD 3 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Kitarat Soi - Rautalankamusiikin Parhaat CD 1988

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

########

Power
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

GPCD 026-2 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Suomalaiset Rautalankalevytykset 61-68 CD 2009

KONTIKI 1960Kon Tiki

THEME FROM LENINGRAD 1960

########



GPCD 028-2 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Sadoin Säkkökitaroin CD 2009

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

TWO GUITARS 1960Kaksi Kiitara, The Guitares

########

Safir
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

SAFCD 2039 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Kitarat Soi 2 - Rautalankamusiikin Parhaat CD 1990

THEME FROM LENINGRAD 1960

########

Valitut Palat
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

V 06003 VV3 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Rautalanka soi! 2xCD 2006

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

########



WEA
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

5053105153824 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

30 Suosikkia - Rautalankahitit 2xCD 2014

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

########

8573-87866-2 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Musiikin Tähtihetkiä 14 - Rokkia Ja 
Rautalankaa

2xCD 2001

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

########

VL Media
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

VWCD-4041 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Rautalanka Legendat - Emmaa Etsimässä CD 2014

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

########



VWCD-4042 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Rautalanka Legendat - Yksinäinen Kitara CD 2014

THEME FROM LENINGRAD 1960

########

5. Band (Tapes)



Kaktus
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)



KAKC 6 ####The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic Guitar Greats 2xMC 1986

AMAPOLA  1Version: 1962Hully Gully

BLUE BLUE DAY 1AVersion: 1963

COMME ÇI COMME ÇA 1AVersion: 1963Sur L'Pont D'Avingnon

DARK EYES 1962Ojos Negros, Black Eyes

GHOSTRIDERS IN THE SKY 2Version: 1980Ghost Riders In The Sky

HAPPY GUITAR 1AVersion: 1963Happy Mandolin

HAPPY HENRIK'S POLKA 1962Happy Henrics Polka

HIGHFLYIN' SCOTSMAN 2Version: 1962Highflying Scotsman, High Flying 
Scotsman

HOT TODDY 1Version: 1963

I'M GOING HOME (To See My Baby) 1962I'm Going Home

JOEY'S SONG 1963Joye's Song

JOHNNY GUITAR 1AVersion: 1962Johny Guitar

JUST LISTEN TO MY HEART 1Version: 1962

LAST DATE 1Version: 1963

LAST SPACE TRAIN 1AVersion: 1963The Last Space Train, Le Dernier Train De 
L'Espace, Empty Train, The Last Train In 
The Sky

MANCHURIAN BEAT 1Version: 1982Manschurian Beat

MOONSHOT 2Version: 1962

MY OLD KENTUCKY HOME 2Version: 1962

NIGHTCAP 1962Night Cap

NO YAGA DAGA BLUES 1962

OL' MAN RIVER 2Version: 1962Old Man River

OLD FAITHFUL 2Version: 1977

ORANGE BLOSSOM SPECIAL 1AVersion: 1961Capullo De Naranja, Orange Blossom

PONY EXPRESS 1Version: 1962Ponny Express

SABELINE 1964Summer In Sweden

SAY MAMA 1AVersion: 1963

SKINTOPS BLUES 1963Skintop Blues

THE ROCKET MAN 1Version: 1961Rocket Man, Locket Man

THE SPOTNICKS THEME 2AVersion: 1962Spotnicks, The Spotnicks

THUNDERNEST 2Version: 1962

TRAMBONE 1962Trombone

WESTERN GUITAR 1AVersion: 1962

########



Safir
Nummer (number) Titel (title) Typ (type) Utg (rel)

SAFK 2017 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Kitarat Soi - Rautalankamusiikin Parhaat 2xMC 1988

AJOMIES 1960The Coachman, (Karelia)

########

SAFK 2039 ####

The Feenades + andra artister/other artists

Kitarat Soi 2 - Rautalankamusiikin Parhaat 2xMC 1990

THEME FROM LENINGRAD 1960

########


